2"Level Exam

KR,
E E @E (GENIUS EXAM OF GENERAL KNOWLEDGE)

INSTRUCTION FOR THE CANDIDATES

GEM exam is of 40 minutes duration

There are 25 questions in the test. Each question has only one option as CORRECT.
For filling up information about yourself on answer sheet.

Each question of carries 2 marks.

All the question are compulsory and there is no negative marking.

Use of calculator, mobile phone & any electronic gadgets is NOT allowed.

N o wu ke wN e

Write any one correct option in answer sheet.

Q.1 Lisahad 10 chocolates. She gave half of them to Sue. | Q.6  Istitch your clothes,Iama

How many did Sue get? a) Teacher b) Tailor

a)5 b) 10 c¢) Doctor d) Nurse

c)4 d)6

Q.7 Which festival shows the bonding of brother and

Q.2 First Indian woman in space? sister?

a) KalpanaChawla  b) Sunita Williams a) Diwali b) Rakshabandhan

¢) Mary Kom d) None of these c¢) Holi d)Eid
Q.3 We wear this to keep our hands warm? Q.8 Name the famous South Indian food.

a) Fingerring b) Bangles a) Momos b) Dhokla

c) Socks d) Giloves c) Petha d) Idli—Dosa

Q.4 Vaccination against which disease is given free every [ Q.9 The other name of India is

month to all children below 5 years? a) Bharat b) India
a) Polio b) Dengue ¢)Hind d) Aryavarta
c)BCG d) None of these

Q.10 Isailinaship.lama

Q.5 Which of'the following words can be formed from the a) Conductor b) Driver
letters of the given word? NEWSPAPER ¢) Sailor d) Pilot
a) SQUARE b) ERASE

¢) REPEAT d) ROAST




Q.11

Q.12

Q.13

Q.14

Q.15

Q.16

Q.17

Q.18

I have four sides but only my opposite sides are equal.

lama

a) Circle b) Triangle

¢) Square d) Rectangle
Which is the largest river in India?

a) Ganga b) Yamuna

¢) Brahmaputra d) Nile

Bhihu s festival of which state?

a) Assam b) West Bengal
c)Kerala d) Uttar Pradesh
An instrument with strings is a?

a) Guitar b) Tabla

c) Flute d) Piano

How many planets are in our solar system?
a)7 b)8

©)9 d)6

The young one of a Whale is called

a) Calf b) Lamb

¢) hick d) Foal

Which of'the following is the loudest insect?
a) Goliath Insect b) Fairy Fly
c¢)Cicada d) Stick Insect

Name the famous place in the picture.
a)Red Fort

b) India Gate
¢) HawaMahal
d) TajMahal

Q.19

Q.20

Q.21

Q.22

Q.23

Q.24

Q.25

Name the famous personality of India.

a) RabindraNath Tagore
b) APJ Abdul Kalam
¢) SundarPichai
d) Aryabhata
Identify the means of communications.
W Nevspaper F Do linku)
b) Social Media @ 0 @
o) Computer 000D
d) Television o @ @ Q
Identify the monument.
a) FatehpurSikri
b) QutubMinar
c)Ajanta Caves
d) Sun Temple
Donkey makes sound.
a) Moo b) Bray
c¢) Neigh d) Buzz
We go to her when we are sick. Sheisa
a) Cobbler b) Teacher
c¢) Gardener d) Doctor
24. Identify the animal.
a) Fox
b) Leopard
c) Cat
d) Dog
Name the flower.
a) Marigold
&> 1
b) Lily \,;“‘
¢) Hibiscus 5
d) Lotus X
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Q.1 Howmany year are there in a silver jubilee? Q.6 Name the game.
a)10 b)25 a) Sack Race
c)50 d) 100 b) Relay Race
C) Skipping Race
Q.2 Seema's helps her to voices. d) Three Leg Race
a) Ear — hear b) Tongue — speaks
¢) Nose — smell d) Eyes — see Q.7 Whatsound does a bird make?
a) CHIRPS b) TRUMPETS
Q3 is the highest mountain peak in the world. ¢) MEOW d)ROAR
a) Mount Everest b) Mount Kilimanjaro
¢c)Mount Abu d) Mount Kanchenjunga Q.8 National Song of India was composed by
a) Mahatma Gandhi  b) Bankim Chandra Chatterjee
Q.4 Howmany kings are there on a Chessboard? c)RabindraNath Tagore d)A.R.Rehman
a)2 b)3
c)6 d)9 Q.9 Theoceancovers  ofthesurface of the Earth.
a) 50% b) 60%
Q.5 Largestanimal in the world is . ¢)71% d) 80%
a) Blue Whale b) Elephant
c) Camel d) Lion Q.10 Use the following digits to make the largest possible
numbers :5,9, and 1
a)591 b)951
c) 195 d)915




Q.11 .I Which word is a 'Plural noun' in the following

sentence. The apples fell from the tree?
b) Apple
d) Fell

a) Tree

c) Apples

Q.12 Name the famous personality of India.
a) Mother Teresa
b) PV Sindhu
¢) Indira Gandhi
d) KalpanaChawla

Q.13 Identify the kitchen equipment.

a) Glass

b) Gas Stove P —
c) Tongs -

d) Spoon

Q.14 Identify the famous places of India.
a) Golden Temple
b) HawaMahal
c¢) Lotus Temple

d) Charminar

Q.15 Identify the famous places of the world.
a) The great wall of China
b) Statue of Liberty
¢) BurjKhalifa
d) Pyramids of Giza

Q.16 Identify the famous sports personalities.
a) Lance Armstrong
b) Tiger Woods
¢) ViratKohli
d) ViswanathanAnand

Q.17 How many seconds are there in a minute?
a) 60 b) 12
c)24 d)7

Q.18

Q.19

Q.20

Q.21

Q.22

Q.23

Q.24

Q.25

Identify the flower
a) Lotus

b) Sun Flower

c) Lily

d)Rose

Identify the adventure sport in the picture.
a) Rover Rafting
b) Skydiving

¢) Underwater diving

d) Paragliding

When do we celebrate the Republic Day?
a) 15th August b) 22nd April

¢) 26th January d) 14th November
Telephone was invented by

a) Alexander Graham Bell ~ b) Wright Brothers
¢) Rudolf Diesel d) Thomas Alva Edison

Identify the famous cartoon character.
a) ChachaChaudhary
b) ChotaBheem

¢) Mr. Bean

d) Oswald

Identify the animal.
a) Worm

b) Scorpion

c¢) Spider
d) Ant

The planet nearest to the Sun is
b) Mars
d) Saturn

a) Mercury
c) Neptune

Identify the device.
a) Washing Machine
b) Camera

c¢) Hair Dryer
d)Oven
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Q.1 Maybrotherwas................. in England. Q.6 Indian Army Day is celebrated on?

a)borne b) born a) 15th January b) 15th March
c)bore d) bornn c¢) 15th February d) 15th April

Q.2 I grow vegetables. I sow seeds. [ use a tractor. [am [ Q.7 Whatis atthe center of the solar system?

AR a) Planets b) Earth
a) fisherman b) vendor c) Stars d) Sun
c) farmer d) Hawker

Q.8 Whichisthe world’s largest bird?

Q.3 What form does water take at room temperature? a) The emu b) The ostrich

a)ice b) liquid c¢) The pelican d) The eagle

c) solid d) snow

Q.9 The......... hoists the national flag at the Red Fort

Q.4 Teacher’s Day is celebrated on? on Independence Day.

a) 5th September b) 5th November a) President b) Chief Minister

¢) 5th October d) 5th December ¢) Prime Minister d) Governor
Q.5 Where do Muslims worship? Q.10 The mostimportant festival of Chennai is :

a) Temple b) Gurudwara a) Onam b) Pongal

c) Mosque d) Church c¢) Baisakhi d) Navroz




Q.11

Q.12

Q.13

Q.14

Q.15

Q.16

Q.17

Q.18

This organ plays an important role in the digestive
system. It releases juices which helps in digestion by

breaking down food. Itis.................

a) Heart b) Brain

c¢) Lungs d) Stomach
Dollar is the currency of ................
a) India b) USA

c) Pakistan d) UK

Jan Gan Man was originally composed in
b) English
d) Sanskrit

a) Hindi

c) Bengali

Name the player whose name was nominated for
Rajiv Gandhi Khel Ratnain2017?

b) MS Dhoni

d) Milkha Singh

a) Sania Mirza

c¢) Sardar Singh

The Full form of CID

a) Crime Investigation Department
b) Crime Information Department
c¢) Criminal Information Duty

d) Criminal Investigation Department

Longest Palmonearth..............
a) Coconut b) Date Palm
c) Areca Palm d) Quindio wax palm
............... is known as White Gold.

a) Gold b) Silver

c¢) Platinum d) Diamond

Whose signature is printed on Rs. 100 note of Indian
currency?

a) Prime Minister b) Governor

c) President d) Mahatma Gandhi

Q.19

Q.20

Q.21

Q.22

Q.23

Q.24

Q.25

GoodbyeinItalianiscalled..............

a) AufWiederrehen  b) Addio

¢) Zoijian d) Sayonara

Second man to walk on the moon

a) Buzz Aldrin b) Vasco Da Gama

c¢) Neil Armstrong  d) Christopher Colombus
First woman to travel in space in 1963.

a) Velentina Tereshkova b) Kalpana Chawla
c¢) Pratibha Patil d) Indira Gandhi
Name the famous personality of India

a) Rabindra Nath Tagore

b) APJ Abdul Kalam

¢) Sudar Pichai

d) Aryabhata

Who was the first woman Governor of India?

a) Mother Teresa b) Sarojini Naidu

¢) Arundhati Roy d) PV Sindhu

Choose the correct brand name for the logo.

a) Mercedes

b) Toyota

c¢) Renault 4

d) Honda

Name the musical instrument.

a) Saxophone

b) Drum

¢) Violin

d) Banjo
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Q.1 P=45465, Q=40008, R=40878 and S=44444. Which| Q.5 Whichcycle s correct?

one of the following is the greatest. a) morning — sunrise — afternoon — sunset
a) QtR b) P+Q b) summer — fall = winter — spring
c) P+R d) Q+S c¢) seed = mature — plant fruit — seedling

d) baby — teenage — child — adult
Q.2 Mohitbought 17 bags of red balls and 15 bags of white

balls. Each bag of balls had 20 pieces in it. Which| Q.6 Which is the longest ocean in india.

expression could he use to find the total number of a) Pacific ocean b) Indian ocean
balls he bought? c¢) Southern ocean  d) Arctic ocean
a) (20x17)+15 b) (20x15)+17
c) 20x(17+15) d) 20+(17x15) Q.7 Which day is celebrated as international day of
families?
Q3 T going to Mumbai next week. a) June 10 b)May 15
a)are b)is ¢) July 16 d) March 25
c) am d) will

Q.8 Agraissituated on the bank of river ..............

Q.4 Thave.......... really hard for this project. a) Ganga b) Yamuna
a) working b) works c¢) Narmada d) Gomti
c) worked d) work

Q.9 Whatis the first letter of the Greek alphabet?
a) Alpha b) Beta
¢) Gamma d) Delta




Q.10

Q.11

Q.12

Q.13

Q.14

Q.15

Q.16

Q.17

How many points does a sycamore leafhave?
a) Four b) Five
c) Three d) Eight

Which bird has the largest wing span?

a) Vulture b) Eagle

c¢) Albatross d) Pigeon

Which of'the following will not dissolve in water?
a) Salt b) Sand

c¢) Sugar d) Lemon

When is the best time of day to water your lawn?
a) Early morning or late evening

b) In the afternoon

c¢) All day long

d) Never

Name the famous personality

a) Sunil Chhetri [ -

b) Rohit Sharma m b

¢) Novak Djokovic h‘ .

d) Sebastian Vettel

Name the famous personality

a) Luis Suarez

b) Milind Soman

¢) Hardik Pandya

d) Lewis Hamilton

Who was the first Asian to win anobel prize?

a) Salman Rushdie b) Amelia Earheart
¢) Rabindra Nath Tagore = d) Robert Edwin Peary
Which country is known as the Sugar Bowl of the

World?
a) Kolkata b) Cuba

c¢) Finland d) Scotland

Q.18

Q.19

Q.20

Q.21

Q.22

Q.23

Q.24

Q.25

Who is the founder of Yahoo?

a) Jerry Yang and David Filo

b) Larry Page and Sergey Brin

c¢) Paul Allen and Bill Gates

d) Mark Zuckerberg and Eduardo Saverin

Madras is the old name of the city
b) Kanpur
d) Chennai

a) Puducherry
¢) Kochi

Who invented the steam engine?

a) James Watt b) Galileo

c¢) Karl Benz d) Alexander Graham Bell

In which city is the Indira Gandhi International
Airport located?

a) New Delhi b) Kolkata

c¢) Bengaluru d) Mumbai

What is the capital of Myanmar?
a) Sri Jayawardenepyra Kotte b) Kabul

¢) Naypyidaw d) Islamabad
Which country is called as the Land of Golden
Fleece?

a) Australia b) Bhutan

¢) China d) Turkey

Who built the Purana Qila?

a) Sher Shah Suri b) Shah Jahan

c) Bega Begum d) Qutb-ul-din-Aibak
Ghoomar is the dance form of which state?
a) Punjab b) Gujarat

¢) Manipur d) Rajasthan
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Q.1 The first artificial satellite to be launched into space | Q.5 The fear of English is known as

was: a) Anglophobia b) Pyrophobia
a) Sputnik-1 b) Aryabhatta ¢) Biblophobia d) Xenophobia
c) Bhaskara d) Kalpana-1

Q.6 Our National Anthem “Jana Gana Mana” was first

Q.2 Whoinvented X-Ray machine? sung in the year?
a) Wilhelm Conard Rontgen b) Sushruta a)1911 b) 1913
c) Jonas Salk d) Albert Einstein c) 1936 d) 1947

Q.3 Shreya has a piece of ribbon which is 2 times as long [ Q.7 Swachh Bharat Abhiyan was started on.

as Seema’s ribbon. If Seema’s ribbon is 8.4 cm long, a)Oct2,2014 b) Dec5,2016
how much is Shreya’s ribbon? ¢) Jan 3, 2015 d) March 5, 2016
a)11.60cm b) 16.8 cm
c) 17.8 cm d) 14.4 cm Q.8 Whichday is celebrated as World Water Day?
a)23 April b) 22 March
Q.4 Which of the following mean the same as ‘to put up c) 28 June d) 24 July
forsale’:
a) To offer b) To withhold Q.9 Who is the author of the book “Gandhi in
c) To request d) To display Champaram”?

a) DG Tendulkar b) Anand Gandhi
¢) S Ganesan d) Mahadev Desai




Q.10

Q.11

Q.12

Q.13

Q.14

Q.15

Q.16

Q.17

Full form of CD :
a) Compact Disc

c) Compact Dice

b) Closed Disk
d) Cluster Disc

Smallestamong the following :

a) Bacteria b) Virus

c) Lice d) Ant

Who was the first Indian to win an individual Olympic
gold medal?

a) Milkha Singh b) PT Usha

c) Abhinav Bindra  d) PV Sindhu

Which is the smallest country in the world?

a) Bhutan b) Zimbabve

¢) Vatican City d) Nepal

Ifitis 11 a.m. right now, how many hours would it be
9p.m.?

a) 10 hours b) 11 hours

¢) 12 hours d) 8 hours

Which Indian city is the geographical center point of
India?

a) Nagpur b) Indore

c¢) Bhopal d) Gandhinagar

Which is the world’s largest take?

a) Lake Baikal

c) Lake Titicaca

Tulsi is the remedy of
a) Skin diseases

c) Hair loss

b) Caspian Sea
d) Wular Lake

b) Cough and Cold

d) Constipation

Q.18

Q.19

Q.20

Q.21

Q.22

Q.23

Q.24

Q.25

Which of these is not a Greenhouse gas?
a) Carbon dioxide b) Water Vapour
c¢) Ozone d) Nitrogen

Who is known as Father of English Poetry?
a) William Shakespeare b) John Milton
¢) Geoffrey Chaucer d) Charles Dickens

Indian Army Day is celebrated on..............
a) 15th January b) 15th February
¢) 15th March d) 15th April

Mark Zuckerberg is the founder of ................
a) Facebook b) Microsoft
¢) Snapchat d) Intel

Bible is the holy books of?
a) Muslims b) Hindus
¢) Sikhs d) Christians

Which of the following is the largest milk producing
country of the world?

a) USA b) India

¢) China d) Germany

Abook ofmapsiscalled................
a) Globe b) Caricature
c¢) Biography d) Atlas

I. S. R. O. stands for ...................

a) Indian Scientific Research Organisation

b) International Safety Research Organisation

c¢) International Satellite Research Organisation

d) Indian Space Research Organisation
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